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&- N, Quick Base Tray @

I SRSEST nstallation instructions

Before using this product, carefully read this instruction for proper use. Keep this Installation
instruction in a safe place. If you are to give this product to a third person, provide him/her
with this instruction as well to ensure safe use.

/!\ Warning | Failure to follow this warning can result in serious accidents including death or serious injury.

eRead this installation instructions carefully to install this product correctly.

eCarefully read the Fit Guide and use the one appropriate for the vehicle model.

eBefore driving the car, be sure to shake the rack to the front, rear, left, right, up and down to check for any loose portions.
eDo not alter this product.

eDo not overspeed. Avoid sudden acceleration, unnecessary abrupt steering and sudden braking.

/!\ Precautions | Failure to follow precautions can result in injury, damage to the product, vehicle, or load.

eDrive carefully as the vehicle height increases with the product attached.

<& Note | Things that you should know are described in this section.




Product contents

Part name

Hook frame

Lever frame

Floor panels

Joint frame

Bracket

Washer

Knob

U bolt

Square head bolt

Truss screw

Tapping screw

Hex Wrench (B=6)

Specification sticker

Key
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Installation instructions

Prepare Necessary Tools

< =

Phillips screwdriver

1| Confirmation Before Use

Base rack / Crossbar

W (=

—

1"~3 1/2" Roof

(25~90 mm) N 3/4"~1 1/4" (20~32 mm)
T1 : Minimum 2 1/8" (55 mm)
T2 : Minimum 1" (25 mm)

This product can be attached to the INNO base bar
(aero / square) and other automobile manufacturer's
genuine Base racks / Crossbars that conform to the
dimensions shown in the figure. The base rack /
crossbar must be securely attached to the vehicle.

W : 13/16"~7/8" (21~22 mm)
H :7/32"~ (5 mm~)
A :13/32"~7/16" (10.5~11 mm)

&1 Note

If a T-slot with the dimension shown in the figure is located on
the top surface of the bar, this product can be installed closer to

the outside of the vehicle.




Base rack
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23 5/8"~31 1/2"
(600~800 mm)

21.3/4" (554 mm)
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Cardboard

Correctly install the base rack in accordance
with the installation instructions.

/!\ Warning

Secure 23 5/8 inches (600 mm) or more space between the front
and rear bars.

When attaching to an INNO base bar or car
manufacturer's genuine base rack/crossbar,
make sure that the width for mounting inside
the stay is 21 3/4" (554 mm) or more. When
mounting in a T-slot, confirm that the installable
width is 21 3/4" (554 mm) or more.

&1 Note

Check the Fit Guide on our website for installable widths within
stays and T-slots.

/!\ Precautions

Always wear gloves when assembling the rack. Hands and
fingers may be injured by the main unit's edge surface.

<&1 Note

Conduct assembly work on a sheet of cardboard laid out on a
flat surface. Assembling directly on the ground damages the
product.




2| Assembling the quick base

Remove the cover of the bracket by pressing
the tab, and loosen the cap bolt to the extent
that it does not come off.

Cap bolt

— Hex Wrench (B=6)

Nut plate

Insert the nut plates of the bracket into the rails of the lever frame and hook frame from
both ends.

Using the hex wrench, screw the cap bolt
3 loosely. (8 places)

i—— Hex Wrench (B=6)




Joint frame
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Lever frame
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Hook frame

4=

Joint frame

Truss screw— E

S
-

Concave section
of the floor panel

=

=i

Tappmg screw

Panel holder

Fit the floor panel and the joint frame into the

4 lever frame and the hook frame at the same
time, where the brackets were temporarily
attached.

<&1 Note

Check the orientation of the brackets.

Turn the assembly upside down. Screw the
truss screw tightly on the bottom surface.
(4 places)

Align the concave section of the floor panel
6 with the screw holes in the panel holder and
fix it in place with tapping screws.



p N Affix the specification sticker in the relevant
:I - E language on the lever frame.
7
my, .
-—Lever frame
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Specification sticker
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3|-A How to install to the base rack
How to install using the T-slot — P9 [3]-B

. . Place the Brackets on two base bars on your
. 1 Basebar v 1 vehicle. Ensure that the joint frames and the
- 5 base bars are in parallel.
] [ﬁj - [?f ;

Joint L|'|3 El‘lil <1 Note

frame I {
— e Place the brackets with the levers of the assembly facing outwards.

from below and temporarily fix it with a washer

2 Put a U-bolt through the hole in the bracket
and a knob. (8 places)

Washer

Ae bar




U bolt/p

Base bar

— Hex Wrench (B=6)

Base bar

Joint frame

/!\ Warning

Install the base bar in a way that the base bar is positioned in
the center of the U-bolt. Should the knob loosens while driving,
the quick base tray may fall off, causing an accident involving

people or following vehicles.

3 Fix the cap bolt of the bracket. (8 places)

parallel.

4

Check the joint frames and the base bars are



5 Tilt the knob inward. (8 places)
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Knob

Tighten the knobs alternately to the left and
right to secure them to the base bar. (8 places)

7 Attach the cover. (4 places)

Cover

=

e
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3 |-B Install using the T-slot.

Cover

S

\ Square head bolt

ﬁ\ Mold

Base bar

Joint frame @ o = o e 1
= :
Bracket ‘\/
Lever

Square
head bolt

7" Base bar

the square bolt to the T slot, install the cover,

1 When the base has a cover, remove it. Set
and lock it if available. (4 places)

/!\ Precautions

Do not remove the mold from an aero base.
Place the brackets on two base bars on your

vehicle. Ensure that the joint frames and the
base bars are in parallel.

&1 Note

Place the brackets with the levers of the assembly facing outwards.

Tighten the square head bolt with the washer
3 and the knob to fix it to the base bar. (4 places)



Joint frame

(1)

Base bar

(1)

\IE%I'II’I hﬂE%IJ
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| Hex Wrench (B=6)

Cap bolt

Cover

Check the joint frames and the base bars are
parallel.

5 Fix the cap bolt of the bracket. (8 places)

6 Tilt the knob. (4 places)

7 Attach the cover. (4 places)
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4| Load the cargo.

(OMaximum load capacity
of the vehicle

Maximumload — ppoqy et weight
capacity per

vehicle model 13 Ibs (6 kg)

@Maximum load capacity
of the rack

150 Ibs (68 kg)

Before loading the cargo and driving the car,
be sure to shake the rack to the front, rear, left,
right, up and down to check for rattling caused
by loose nuts, screws, or bolts and confirm that
the rack is securely fixed to the bar.

Confirm that the weight of the load does not exceed
the maximum load capacity (the smaller value
between (D and @ on the left). The maximum load
capacity for direct loading is 150 Ibs (68 kg). With
attachments installed, the maximum load capacity
of each attachment is applicable.

/!\ Warning

Loading more than the maximum load capacity may cause this
product to fall off, resulting in an accident involving a following
vehicle or other people.

&1 Note

Check the Fit Guide on our website for any additional limitations.

3 Fix the load with a belt and/or a rope.

/!\ Warning

Be sure to securely fix the load with a belt and/or rope. Do not
secure the load with a safety net alone. If the load is not securely
fixed, the load may fall off involving the car behind or a person in
an accident.

& Warning

Do not hook belts or hooks to the lever.
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Bl Daily Maintenance / Care and storage

Wash this product with water.

/!\ Warning

e Do not use lubricant sprays, oils, grease, paint thinner or detergents on this product. Product material may deteriorate
over time, leading to damage or separation of the product. Do not oil the screws and the bolts.

e To store the product for a long period of time, detach it from the base racks. Check each portion. Store it indoors, away
from humidity and direct sunlight.

e Remove the carrier before using an automatic car wash. Should the car mistakenly be washed by an automatic car
wash with the carrier attached, be sure to inspect the carrier.

Factory / genuine replacement parts

)
ISy

Bracket nut set

Bracket cover Bracket Knob ISP 1174
ISP 1211 ISP 1210 ISP 1208
@ x1 x4 x8 x12
U bolt Square head bolt Truss screw Tapping screw
ISP 1209 ISP 1212 ISP 1175 ISP 789
&*
x1
Hex Wrench (B=6) ~ Key
ISP 1153 (Confirm key number)

Contact Information

We do not accept any liability for accidents, damage or injury caused by incorrect installation
or use, modification, or natural disaster.

Specifications and appearance of the carrier system and genuine replacement parts are
subject to change without prior notice in the interest of product improvement.

Car Mate USA, INC.

383 Van Ness Ave., Suite 1603
lnno Torrance, CA 90501, U.S.A.
www.innoracks.com

ADVANECED CAR RACKS support@innoracks.com



ﬁ' N, Quick Base Tray ®

§SRASWEET Instructions dlinstallation

Avant d'utiliser ce produit, veuillez lire attentivement le présent manuel d'instructions pour connaitre
l'usage correct. Conservez le présent manuel d'instruction dans un endroit sdr. Si vous donnez ce produit
a un tiers, fournissez-lui aussi ces instructions pour garantir I'utilisation du systéme en toute sécurité.

/!\ Avertissement | En cas de non-respect de cet avertissement, des accidents graves, entrainant des
blessures graves ou la mort pourraient se produire.

e Veuillez lire attentivement les présentes instructions d'installation afin d'installer ce produit correctement.

e Lisez attentivement le Guide de conformité et utilisez celle qui convient au modeéle du véhicule.

e Avant de prendre la route, assurez-vous de secouer le porte-bagages a l'avant, a l'arriere, a gauche, a droite, vers le haut
et vers le bas pour vérifier qu'il n'y a pas de parties desserrées.

o Ne modifiez pas ce produit.

e Ne dépassez pas la vitesse maximale autorisée. Evitez les accélérations soudaines, une conduite inutilement abrupte
et les freinages soudains.

/!\ Précautions| Le non-respect des précautions peut entrainer des blessures, ou encore endommager le
produit, le véhicule ou la charge.

eConduisez prudemment car la hauteur du véhicule augmente lorsque le produit y est fixé.

<& Remarque | Cette section présente des informations que vous devriez connaitre.
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Contenu du produit

Nom de piéce
Cadre de crochet

Cadre de levier
Panneaux de sol
Cadre commun
Support
Rondelle

Bouton

Boulonen U
Boulons a téte carrée
Vis a téte bombée
Vis taraudeuse

Clé hexagonale(B=6)

Etiquettes des
caractéristiques techniques

Clé
Instructions d'installation

®|®(8|6|0|6|0|®|0@|o(®|e|®|e|§

Préparer les outils nécessaires

< =

Tournevis cruciforme

Confirmation avant usage

Porteur de base
/ Barre transversale

[ 2

— ,

25~90 mm foit

(1"~31/2") H: 20~32 mm (3/4"~1 1/4")
T1 : Minimum 55 mm (2 1/8")
T2 : Minimum 25 mm (1")

Ce produit peut étre fixé a la barre de base INNO
(aérienne / carrée) et aux porteurs de base / barres
transversales d'origine d'autres constructeurs
automobiles qui sont conformes aux dimensions
indiquées dans la figure. Le porteur de base / la
barre transversale doit étre solidement fixé au
véhicule.

W : 21~22 mm (13/16"~7/8")
H :5mm~ (7/32"~)
A :10.5~11 mm (13/32"~7/16")

<1 Remarque

Si une rainure en T de la dimension indiquée dans la figure est
située sur la surface supérieure de la barre, ce produit peut étre
installé plus prés de I'extérieur du véhicule.
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1 Installez correctement le porteur de base en

respectant les instructions d'installation.
~ <
/!\ Avertissement
Porteur de base 600 mm (23 5/8 pouces) minimum d'espacement de sécurité
< > entre les barres avant et arriére.
600~800 mm

(23 5/8~31 1/2")

554 mm (21 3/4")

)l L

un porteur de base / barre transversale d'origine
du constructeur automobile, assurez-vous que la
. ] largeur pour le montage a l'intérieur de |'étai est
de 554 mm (21 3/4") ou plus. Lors du montage
dans une rainure en T, vérifiez que la largeur

2 Lors de la fixation a une barre de base INNO ou a

6@
NA

@J o o | installable est égale ou supérieure a 554 mm
m i (21 3/4").
&1 Remarque

Vérifiez le Guide de conformité sur notre site Web pour
connaitre les largeurs installables dans les étais et rainures en T.

i
UA

/!\ Précautions

Toujours porter des gants lors de I'assemblage du porte-bagages.
Le bord de l'unité principale peut occasionner des blessures aux
mains et aux doigts.

6\_,\

<& Remarque

Effectuer le travail d'assemblage sur une feuille de carton disposée
sur une surface plane. L'assemblage effectué directement sur le
sol endommage le produit.
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Assemblage de la base rapide

Couvercle

Boulon a chapeau

— Clé hexagonale (B=6)

Retirez le couvercle du support en appuyant
sur la languette et desserrez le boulon a
chapeau pour éviter qu'il ne se détache.

Plaque d'écrou

2

Insérez les plaques d'écrou du support dans les rails du cadre de levier et du cadre de

crochet a partir des deux extrémités.

i—— Clé hexagonale (B=6)

A I'aide d'une clé hexagonale, vissez le boulon
a chapeau grossierement. (8 emplacements)

_16_



Cadre commun

‘ a |

iy
nl
Cadre de levier
T
[0 i
nl
D o
«

4 —==5%4

Cadre commun

==

Cadre de crochet

| _—Panneaux de sol

xg

Vis a téte bombée — E
S
—————

Partie concave du @ Vis taraudeuse
panneau de sol /

}on de panneau

cadre commun dans le cadre de levier et le
cadre de crochet, a I'endroit ou les supports
ont été temporairement fixés.

q Insérez simultanément le panneau de sol et le

<& Remarque

Vérifiez I'orientation des supports.

bombée fermement a la surface inférieure.

5 Retournez I'assemblage. Vissez la vis a téte
(4 emplacements)

sur les trous de vis du support de panneau et

6 Alignez la partie concave du panneau de sol
fixez-le a l'aide de vis taraudeuses.
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Posez sur le cadre de levier I'étiquette des
caractéristiques techniques dans la langue
appropriee.

Eu uj
lo ° ol
2.2

—+—Cadre de levier

L@E

Etiquettes des caractéristiques
techniques

3[-A Installation sur le porte-bagages

Installation a I'aide de la rainure en T — P21[3]-B

Barre de base

Placez les supports sur deux barres de base
sur votre véhicule. Assurez-vous que les cadres

communs et les barres de base sont placés
: [F’] [FF : parallélement.
I( | ‘L ‘1 \I

Cadre b L <& Remarque

commun ; { _
T O Placez les supports avec les leviers de l'assemblage vers

I'extérieur.

par le bas et fixez-le temporairement avec une

2 Introduisez un boulon en U dans le trou du support
rondelle et un bouton. (8 emplacements)

Boulon en U

Ae de base

_18_



/Bouton\
v O=C

Boulon en U A &J

Barre de base

]

i

/
Boulon en U L\_,/Ba?e de base

— Clé hexagonale (B=6)

Barre de base

Cadre commun

/!\ Avertissement

Installez la barre de base de maniére a ce que la barre de base
soit placée au centre du boulon en U. Si le bouton se desserre
pendant la conduite, le quick base tray peut tomber et provoquer
un accident impliquant des personnes ou les véhicules a proximité.

Fixez le boulon a chapeau du support.
(8 emplacements)

Vérifiez que les cadres communs et les barres
de base sont placés parallelement.
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< S~

Bouton

‘\v
ax
—

&I >
Bouton = Y ea>
= ‘r“{l\sy
> =

Barre de base

W

Couvercle

5 Inclinez le bouton vers l'intérieur. (8 emplacements)

Serrez les boutons tour a tour, a gauche et a
droite, pour les fixer a la barre de base.
(8 emplacements)

6

7 Fixez le couvercle. (4 emplacements)
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3|-B Installez a I'aide de la rainure en T.

Couvercle

Rainureen T
\ Boulons a téte carrée

ﬁ\ Mouler

Barre de base

M

Cadre commun & o o e a
Support ‘\/
Levier
2N-m

Rondelle

Boulons a
téte carrée

7" Barre de base

Placez le boulon a téte carrée dans la rainure
en T, installez le couvercle, et verrouillez-le si
possible. (4 emplacements)

/!\ Précautions

Ne retirez pas le mouler d'une base aérienne.
Placez les supports sur deux barres de base
sur votre véhicule. Assurez-vous que les cadres

communs et les barres de base sont placés
parallélement.

1 Si la base est dotée d'un couvercle, retirez-le.

&1 Remarque

Placez les supports avec les leviers de l'assemblage vers
I'extérieur.

et le bouton pour le fixer a la barre de base.

3 Serrez le boulon a téte carrée avec la rondelle
(4 emplacements)
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Vérifiez que les cadres communs et les barres
de base sont placés parallelement.

Barre de base

1 4 F)- === -
1 F ) mmmmm -

o |

Cadre commun = =
\_ EIJl-hhﬂ hﬂE% J/

Ue U

Fixez le boulon a chapeau du support.
5 (8 emplacements)

Boulon a chapeau

| Clé hexagonale (B=6)

6 Inclinez le bouton. (4 emplacements)

7 Fixez le couvercle. (4 emplacements)

Couvercle
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4| Chargez I'équipement.

Avant de charger I'équipement et de conduire
la voiture, veillez a secouer le porte-bagages
a l'avant, a l'arriere, a gauche, a droite, de haut
en bas pour vérifier qu'il n'y a pas de cliquetis
causé par des écrous, des vis ou des boulons
desserrés et que le porte-bagages est
solidement fixé a la barre.

Vérifiez que le poids de la charge ne dépasse pas
la capacité de charge maximale (la plus petite
valeur entre ) et 2 & gauche). La capacité de
Capacité de charge : . charge maximale pour un chargement direct est de

Fr)n‘aximale,pa.rgl - P0|<;skdu(1p3rcl>:)U|t 68 kg (150 Ibs). Quand les fixations sont installées,
modele de vehicule g la capacité de charge maximale de chaque fixation
s’applique.

@®Capacité de charge
maximale du véhicule

(Capacité de charge maximale /'\ Avertissement
du porte-bagages

Charger plus que la capacité de charge maximale risque de

faire tomber le produit et provoquer un accident impliquant un
68 kg (1 50 Ib) véhicule qui le suit ou d'autres personnes.

<&1 Remarque

Vérifiez le Guide de conformité sur notre site Web pour connaitre
les autres limites qui s’appliquent.

Fixez la charge avec une ceinture et/ou une
corde.

/!\ Avertissement

Assurez-vous de bien fixer la charge avec une ceinture et/ou
une corde. Ne fixez pas la charge uniquement avec un filet de
sécurité. Si I'équipement n'est pas solidement fixé, il risque de
tomber et d'impliquer la voiture qui se trouve derriére ou une
personne dans un accident.

/!\ Avertissement

Ne pas accrocher de courroies ou de crochets au levier.

_23_



Bl Maintenance quotidienne / Soins et rangement

Nettoyez la saleté et la boue a I'eau.

/!\ Avertissement

e N'utilisez pas de sprays lubrifiants, d'huiles, de graisses, de diluants pour peinture ou de détergents sur ce produit. Le matériau
de ce produit peut se détériorer avec le temps, menant a des dommages ou une séparation du produit. N'huilez pas les vis et les
boulons.

e Pour stocker le produit pour une longue période, détachez-le du porteur de base de base. Vérifiez chaque partie. Stockez-le a
l'intérieur, a I'abri de I'numidité et de la lumiére solaire directe.

e Retirer le porte-bagages avant de passer la voiture au poste de lavage automatique. Si la voiture devait accidentellement passer
au poste de lavage automatique avec le systeme de transport monté, assurez-vous d'inspecter le systeme de transport.

Pieces de rechange d'usine / Pieces de rechange d’origine

)
Oy

S x1 Jeu d'écrous de support
Couvercle du support Support Bouton ISP 1174
ISP 1211 ISP 1210 ISP 1208
@ x1 x4 x8 x12
Boulon en U Boulons a téte carrée  Vis a téte bombée Vis taraudeuse
ISP 1209 ISP 1212 ISP 1175 ISP 789
&*
x1
Clé hexagonale (B=6) o Clé, )
ISP 1153 (Vérifiez le numéro de la clé)

Coordonnées

Nous ne pouvons étre tenus responsables d’ accidents, de dommages ou de blessures
provoqués par une installation ou un usage incorrects, par une modification du dispositif ou par
une catastrophe naturelle. Les spécifications et I’ apparence du dispositif de support et des
pieces de rechange authentiques sont sujettes a modification sans préavis pour fin

d’ amélioration du produit.

Car Mate USA, INC.

383 Van Ness Ave., Suite 1603
lnnu Torrance, CA 90501, U.S.A.
' www.innoracks.com

ADVANEED CAR RACKS support@innoracks.com



ﬁ' N, Quick Base Tray @

Rt E Instrucciones de instalacion

Antes de utilizar este producto, lea detenidamente este manual de instrucciones para usarlo de
manera adecuada. Guarde este manual de instrucciones en un lugar seguro. Si le entregara este
producto a un tercero, también proporcionale este instrucciones para garantizar un uso seguro.

/!\ Advertencia | El no respetar esta advertencia puede ocasionar accidentes graves, incluso la muerte o
heridas graves.

el ea atentamente estas instrucciones de instalacion para instalar el producto correctamente.

el ea atentamente la Guia de anclajes y utilice la adecuada para el modelo de vehiculo.

e Antes de conducir el automévil, asegurese de mover el bastidor hacia delante, atras, izquierda, derecha, arriba y abajo
para verificar que no haya componentes flojos.

eNo haga alteraciones en este producto.

eNo sobrepase la velocidad. Evite aceleraciones bruscas, giros bruscos innecesarios y frenazos repentinos.

/!\ Precauciones | Si no tiene estas precauciones, pueden producirse heridas, dafos al producto, al
vehiculo o a la carga.

eConduzca con cuidado, ya que la altura del vehiculo aumenta con el producto acoplado.

<&1 Nota [ Lo que debe saber se describe en esta seccion.
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Contenido del producto

Nombre de pieza
Armazon del gancho
Armazdn de la palanca
Panel para pisos
Armazon de la junta
Soporte

Arandela

Perilla

Perno en U

Pernos de cabeza cuadrada
Tornillo alomado
Tornillos autorroscantes

Llave hexagonal (B=6)

Etiqueta adhesiva de
especificacion

Llave

®|®(8|6|0|6|0|®|0@|o(®|e|®|e|§

Instrucciones de instalacion

Prepare las herramientas necesarias

< =

Destornillador Phillips

1| Confirmacion antes del uso

Bastidores base
/ Barra transversal

X (0

—_—
25~90 mm Techo

(1"~31/2") H: 20~32 mm (3/4"~11/4")
T1 : Minimum 55 mm (2 1/8")
T2 : Minimum 25 mm (1")

Este producto puede fijarse a la barra base INNO
(aerodinamica / cuadrada) y a los bastidores base /
barras transversales originales de otros fabricantes
de automdviles que se ajusten a las dimensiones
indicadas en la figura. El bastidor base / la barra
transversal debe fijarse firmemente al vehiculo.

W : 21~22 mm (13/16"~7/8")
H :5mm~ (7/32"~)
A :10.5~11 mm (13/32"~7/16")

<1 Nota

Si en la superficie superior de la barra hay una ranura en T con
la dimension indicada en la figura, este producto puede
instalarse mas cerca del exterior del vehiculo.
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1 Instale correctamente el portaequipaje de la

base segun las instrucciones de instalacion.
~ jou
/!\ Advertencia
Bastidores base Asegurese de que haya un espacio de 600 mm (23 5/8
< > pulgadas) o mas entre las barras frontales y las traseras.
600~800 mm

(23 5/8~31 1/2")

554 mm (21 3/4")

)l L

bastidor base/barra transversal original del
fabricante del automovil, asegurese de que la
. ] anchura para el montaje en el interior del
soporte sea de 554 mm (21 3/4") o superior.
Al montar en una ranura en T, confirme que

2 Cuando se fije a una barra base INNO o a un

6@
NA

e o | la anchura instalable sea de 554 mm (21 3/4")
@3 M 0 mas.
<&1 Nota

Verifique la Guia de anclajes de nuestra pagina web para
conocer las anchuras instalables dentro de los soportes y las

[Ejj | | ranuras en T.

i
UA

I\ Precauciones

Siempre use guantes al ensamblar la parrilla. Las manos y los
dedos pueden sufrir lesiones por la superficie del borde de la
unidad principal.

6\_,\

<=1 Nota

Lleve a cabo el ensamblaje sobre una lamina de cartén en una
superficie plana. El ensamblar directamente sobre el terreno
dafia el producto.
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Ensamblar la base rapida

Retire la cubierta del soporte presionando la
lengleta y afloje el perno de tapa hasta que
no se salga.

Cubierta

Perno de tapa

— Llave hexagonal (B=6)

Placas de tuerca

Armazoén de la palanca

Placas de tuerca

2

Inserte las placas de tuerca del soporte en los railes del armazén de la palanca y del
armazoén del gancho desde ambos extremos.

Con una llave hexagonal, atornille el perno de
3 tapa sin apretarlo. (8 lugares)

i— Llave hexagonal (B=6)
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Armazon de la junta

‘ |

iy
nl
Armazoén de
la palanca
T
[O1 il
nl
D o
-

4 —==5%4

Armazon de la junta

==

Armazén del gancho

| _—Panel para pisos

xg

Tornillo alomado—— E

S
-

Seccion concava del @ Tornillos autorroscantes
panel para el piso /

}He para paneles

Encaje al mismo tiempo el panel para piso y
el armazon de la junta en el armazon de la
palanca y en el armazon del gancho, donde
se fijaron provisionalmente los soportes.

<1 Nota

Verifique la orientacion de las suportes.

alomado con fuerza en la superficie inferior.

5 Dé la vuelta al ensamblaje. Atornille el tornillo
(4 lugares)

piso con los orificios para tornillos del soporte
para paneles y fijelo en su sitio con tornillos
autorroscantes.

6 Alinee la seccidén concava del panel para el
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Fije en el armazon de la palanca la etiqueta
adhesiva de especificaciéon en el idioma
correspondiente.

Eu uj
lo ° ol
2.2

+—Armazon de la palanca

L@E

Etiqueta adhesiva de especificacion

J

3[-A Cémo instalar la base del portacargas

Coémo instalarlo utilizando la ranura en T — P33 [3]-B

. . Coloque las suportes en dos barras base en
P Barra base v su vehiculo. Asegurese de que los armazones
[F’] [Fﬁ de la junta y las barras base estén en paralelo.
I( | |\ |\ \I

Armazon de L|'|3 E‘_'j ! Nota

la junta I {
— e Coloque las suportes con las palancas del ensamblaje hacia el
exterior.

soporte desde abajo y fijelo temporalmente

2 Introduzca un perno en U por el orificio del
con una arandela y una perilla. (8 lugares)

Pernoen U

Aa base
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/Perilla —_
v O=C

Barra base
(0)=—=(0)
== ==
L Os
Perno en U Barra base

— Llave hexagonal (B=6)

Barra base

JH B0

Armazon de la junta

/!\ Advertencia

Instale la barra base de forma que esta quede colocada en el
centro del perno en U. Si la perilla se afloja durante la conduccién,
el quick base tray puede caerse y provocar un accidente que
afecte a las personas o a los vehiculos que circulan detras.

3 Fije el perno de tapa del soporte. (8 lugares)

Verifique que los armazones de la junta y las
barras base estén en paralelo.
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5 Incline la perilla hacia dentro. (8 lugares)

Y <
XOE
77T
S

Perilla

Apriete las perillas alternativamente a izquierda y
derecha para fijarlas a la barra base. (8 lugares)

Perilla

-
Barra base —— % o
Yy

Coloque la cubierta. (4 lugares)
Cubierta 7

=

2 e

C—
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3|-B Instalelo utilizando la ranuraen T.

Cubierta

el perno de cabeza cuadrada en la ranura en
T, instale la cubierta y trabela si es posible.
(4 lugares)

1 Si la base tiene una cubierta, quitela. Coloque

I\ Precauciones

No retire el molde de la base aerodinamica.

Ranuraen T
\ Pernos de cabeza
cuadrada

ﬁ\ Molde

Coloque las suportes en dos barras base en su
vehiculo. Asegurese de que los armazones de

} v Barrabase la junta y las barras base estén en paralelo.
Armazon de :n m - - | n: — Not
la junta ota
: - e
= —] Coloque las suportes con las palancas del ensamblaje hacia el
= L exterior.
=5 5
Soporte ‘\/
Palanca
Apriete el perno de cabeza cuadrada con la
2N-m arandela y la perilla para fijarlo a la barra base.
(4 lugares)
Arandela

Pernos de
cabeza
cuadrada

7" Barra base
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Verifigue que los armazones de la junta y las
barras base estén en paralelo.

Barra base

DJEEEEEE
DEEEEEE

{ i A\ |\ e -\
Armazon de
la junta — —
o3 £
\ N | m il | J/
U e U

5 Fije el perno de tapa del soporte. (8 lugares)

Perno de tapa

| Llave hexagonal (B=6)

6 Incline la perilla. (4 lugares)

7 Coloque la cubierta. (4 lugares)

Cubierta

_34_



4| Coloque la carga.

®Capacidad de carga
maxima del vehiculo

Capacidad de carga  pyg; el producto
maxima por modelo —

de vehiculo 6 kg (13 Ib)

(@Capacidad de carga
maxima del bastidor

68 kg (150 Ib)

Antes de colocar la carga y conducir el auto,
asegurese de mover la parrilla hacia adelante,
atras, izquierda, derecha, arriba y abajo para
verificar que no haya traqueteo ocasionado por
tuercas, tornillos o pernos sueltos, y asegurese

de que la parrilla esta ajustada firmemente a la
barra.

Confirme que el peso de la carga no supera la
capacidad de carga maxima (el valor mas pequefio
entre (1) y (2) a la izquierda). La capacidad de
carga maxima para carga directa es de 68 kg (150
Ibs). Si los aditamentos estan instalados, la
capacidad de carga maxima aplicable sera la de
cada aditamento.

/!\ Advertencia

Cargar el producto mas de la capacidad de carga maxima
puede provocar que se caiga, ocasionando un accidente que
implicaria al vehiculo de detras o a otras personas.

<1 Nota

Verifique la Guia de anclajes de nuestra pagina web para conocer
las limites adicionales.

:; Fijar la carga con una correa y/o una cuerda.

/!\ Advertencia

Asegurese de fijar la carga de forma segura con un cinturén y/o
una cuerda. No sujete la carga solo con una red de seguridad.
Si la carga no esta ajustada firmemente, la carga puede caerse,
causandole un accidente al auto que va detras o a una persona.

/!\ Advertencia

No ancle cinturones ni ganchos a la palanca.
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B Mantenimiento diario / Cuidado y almacenamiento

Elimine el polvo y lodo con agua.

/!\ Advertencia

e No utilice lubricantes en espray, aceites, grasa, diluyente de pintura o detergentes en este producto. El material del
producto puede deteriorarse con el tiempo, provocando dafios o la separacion del producto. No utilice aceite en los
tornillos ni en los pernos. Para almacenar el producto por un largo periodo de tiempo, separelo de los bastidores base.

e Verifique cada parte. Almacénelo en interior, lejos de la humedad y de la luz directa del sol.

e Retire el portaequipaje antes de utilizar un lavadero de autos automatico. Si el auto es lavado erréneamente por un
lavadero automatico con el portaequipaje puesto, asegurese de inspeccionar el portaequipaje.

Piezas de repuesto de fabrica / Piezas de repuesto originales

\

S x1 Set de tuercas de soporte

Cubierta del soporte Soporte Perilla ISP 1174
ISP 1211 ISP 1210 ISP 1208
@ x1 é x4 x8 x12
Pernoen U Pernos de cabeza cuadrada Tornillo alomado  Tornillos autorroscantes
ISP 1209 ISP 1212 ISP 1175 ISP 789
&*
x1
Llave
Llave hexagonal (B=6) (Confirme el nimero de llave)
ISP 1153

Informacion de contacto

No asumimos ninguna responsabilidad por accidentes, dafios u otros perjuicios ocasionados por su
incorrecta instalacion, uso, modificacion o por desastres naturales. Las especificaciones y apariencia
del sistema y piezas de repuesto originales del portacargas estan sujetas a cambio sin previo aviso en
razén de mejora del producto.

Car Mate USA, INC.

383 Van Ness Ave., Suite 1603
lnno Torrance, CA 90501, U.S.A.
www.innoracks.com
ADVANECED CAR RACKS support@innoracks.com
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